

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1547-1549/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in MP No. 1/2009 & MP No. 2/2009 & CRLOP No. 22943/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

PUSHPAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.  
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Shunmughasundaram, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. N. Chandra Sekharan, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 26.2.2010.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till then.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master