

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1547-1549/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2009 in MP No. 1/2009 & MP No. 2/2009 & CRLOP No. 22943/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE VERSUS Petitioner(s)
PUSHPAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 26/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Shunmugha Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Chandrasekharan,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Viswanatha Shetty,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

V.G. Pragasam and Mr. M. Vijay Bhaskar, Adv. accept
notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. In the
meantime interim order granted on 16.2.2010 shall
continue. State is permitted to furnish a list o

f

complainants to the respondents and when such a list is

..2..

- 2 -

furnished, the respondents are allowed to compound the legitimate claims by giving notice to the concerned Police Officers.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master