

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 823-825 OF 2010

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for orders)

Date: 07/06/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Sekharan, Adv.
Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order passed by this Court on 19/4/2010,
Hon'ble Justice K.P. Sivasubramaniam was appointed as
Settlement commissioner. A direction was issued by
this Court to call for the claims on or before
31/5/2010. Letter has been received by the Hon'ble
Settlement Commissioner that on account of variety of
reasons, the claims could not be called by or before
31/5/2010.

-2-

A prayer has been made for extending the time up
to 15/6/2010. As prayed for, time is extended up to
15/6/2010. This letter stands disposed of.

The Registrar is directed to inform the
Settlement Commissioner about the said order.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER