

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 823-825 OF 2010

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions with letter dated 25.11.2010
received from settlement commissioner)

Date: 16/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama subramanian, Adv.
Mr. L.A.J. Selvam, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Office report for directions is disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

Registry is directed to send copy of this order
to Settlement Commissioner.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.823-825 OF 2010

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT. OF POLICE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

PUSHPAM & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard.

The Settlement Commissioner by letter dated 25th
November, 2010 requested this Court for extension of
time by six more months. In the same letter, he also
prayed for orders for fixing remuneration payable to
him. In addition to the said letter, he also filed a
memo explaining the details and the steps taken so
far.

In addition to the time granted earlier, we

extend the period of Settlement Commissioner by six months from 14.12.2010 or till the completion of the process of settlement which ever is earlier.

We fix a sum of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy five thousand) per month as remuneration for the Settlement Commissioner and the actual expenses being incurred by him. The amount shall be payable by the Gold Quest International Pvt. Ltd., Chennai-10.

Office report for directions is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P.SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
16TH DECEMBER, 2010

.....J.
[DR.B.S. CHAUHAN]