

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 823-825 OF 2010

STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With orders )

Date: 21/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv  
  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr.S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is disposed of in  
terms of the signed order.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

Note:- The Registry to communicate the copy of  
this order to the Settlement Commissioner.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.823-825 OF 2010

State Tr.Dy.Supdt.of Police ...Appellant(s)  
Versus

Pushpam & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Settlement Commissioner appointed by this Court  
has filed the Status Report dated 18th January, 2012 and  
seeking the following prayer:

"(1) Extend the period of the  
Commission upto 29th February, 2012 and

Settlement

(2) To treat such of those claim petitions in which the claimants do not receive the D.Ds. on or before 15th of February, 2012, as closed and not entitled to receive any refund and are deemed to have not accepted the proposal for the compounding of the complaint."

Both requests are accepted.

It is made clear that for other applications, if any, relating to the recovery of money from the respondent company, we make it clear that the aggrieved persons are free to approach the appropriate court having jurisdiction and thereafter if any further remedy is required, they are free to approach the High Court of Madras. It is also made clear that no further directions are required from this Court and need be issued.

With the above observation, the office report is disposed of.

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,  
February 21, 2012.